UTTARPARA-KOTRUNG MUNICIPALITY

EMPLOYMENT NOTICE

No. UKM/01/Estt./6643

24.12.2022

<

In terms of Memo No. SUDA-12017(18)/9/2020/5065 dated 12.11.2021 of the Director, SUDA issued in the light of Notification No. 925/MA/O/C-9/2A-7/2015 dated 02.11.2020 of Department of UD & MA, GoWB read with Memo No. SUDA-11017(18)/1/2020/5608 dated 04.11.2020, Memo No. 582/UDMA-13014(99)/78/2020-BDG-MA Sec dated 26.02.2021 and Memo No. 3908-UDMA-11012(99)45/2021 dated 18.08.2022 a "Walk-in-Interview" for the post of Health Officer purely on contractual basis at Uttarpara-Kotrung Municipality will be held on 10.01.2023 at 3 pm at the Office of the Uttarpara-Kotrung Municipality. The Terms & Conditions of recruitment of Health Officer are as follows :

- 1. The Health Officer shall be engaged on purely on contractual basis initially for a period of 1 (One) year.
- 2. The Contractual remuneration of the Health Officer shall be ₹ 62,000/- (Rupees Sixty Two Thousand) only per month.
- 3. The applicants must have the qualifications included in the 1st or 2nd schedule or part – 2 of the 3rd schedule of Indian Medical Council Act-1956 and registration as Medical practitioner of West Bengal with desirable qualifications of 2 years practicing experience.
- 4. The candidate shall bring one application addressed to the Chairman, Uttarpara-Kotrung Municipality with reference to the abovenoted Employment Notice No. and date mentioning his willingness to join as Health Officer.
- 5. The candidate shall also bring original certificates of Date of Birth, Address Proof and Educational Qualification along with self-attested copies of the same at the time of Walk-in-Interview.
- 6. Age limit: Not more than 62 years as on 01.01.2022

yada Dillip

Dilip Yadav Chairman Uttarpara-Kotrung Municipality

New G. T. Road, Uttarpara, Dist. Hooghly (West Bengal), Pin - 712 258 Visit us at - www.uttarparamunicipality.in Mail us at - uttarparakotrungmunicipality@gmail.com Tele : 2663 4095 / 7298 / 3863 Telefax : 2663 3863 / 7298